UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
JUNE 17, 2025

Incomplete/Accidental Landline 911
Brisa

Date Reported 6/17/2025
Incident/Case## 2506170005

Date Occurred 6/17/2025

Time Occurred 1:09 AM

Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event
Suspicious Person

Rimac

Date Reported 6/17/2025
Incident/Case## 2506170007
Date Occurred 6/17/2025
Time Occurred 1:33 AM

Summary: 2 male subjects walking trying to open doors
Disposition: Gone on Arrival
Medical Aid

Campus Emergency Services Building

Date Reported 6/17/2025
Incident/Case## 2506170008

Date Occurred 6/17/2025

Time Occurred 1:55 AM

Summary:

Disposition: Referred to Other Agency

Recovered Stolen Vehicle

Black's Beach

Date Reported 6/17/2025

Incident/Case## 2506170012

Date Occurred 6/17/2025

Time Occurred 3:50 AM

Summary: Sirius XM plotting a stolen vehicle at the end of the beach road/vehicle stolen 5 days ago
Disposition: Unable to Locate

Welfare Check

Trolley - Central Campus Station

Date Reported 6/17/2025

Incident/Case## 2506170014

Date Occurred 6/17/2025

Time Occurred 5:12 AM

Summary: Homeless male on staircase halfway up, sleeping sprawled out
Disposition: Field Interview

Smoke Check

One Miramar Street, Building 4

Date Reported 6/17/2025
Incident/Case## 2506170021

Date Occurred 6/17/2025

Time Occurred 6:50 AM

Summary: Can smell smoke, n visual
Disposition: Information Only




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN

JUNE 17, 2025

Fire Alarm

Medical Teaching Facility

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition

6/17/2025
2506170025
6/17/2025
7:36 AM

Sprinkler/fire audible alarm, exterior of the building, facing Gilman Drive

Referred to Other Department (UCSD)

Incomplete/Accidental Landline 911

Kaleidoscope
Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

6/17/2025
2506170027
6/17/2025
7:55 AM

Logged Event

Incomplete/Accidental Wireless 911
Alumni and Welcome Center

Date Reported 6/17/2025
Incident/Case## 2506170031
Date Occurred 6/17/2025
Time Occurred 9:50 AM
Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event
Information

Munk House
Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

6/17/2025
2506170034
6/17/2025
10:22 AM

Reporting party is faculty, third-hand information regarding ICE being enroute to campus

Information Only

Elevator Problem

Brisa

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

6/17/2025
2506170035
6/17/2025
10:24 AM

Logged Event

Gas/Water/Sewer Leak
LGBT Resource Center

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

6/17/2025

2506170037

6/17/2025

10:39 AM

Water leak under the building making a loud noise
Referred to Other Department (UCSD)




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN

JUNE 17, 2025

lllegal Camping
ACTRI

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

6/17/2025
2025-1178
6/17/2025
11:01 AM

Emergency stairwell on lower level

Checks OK

Incomplete/Accidental Wireless 911
Spanos Athletic Performance Center

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

6/17/2025
2506170040
6/17/2025
11:15 AM

Logged Event

Incomplete/Accidental Landline 911

Viento

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

6/17/2025
2506170041
6/17/2025
11:30 AM

Logged Event

Incomplete/Accidental Wireless 911

Roselle Street

Date Reported 6/17/2025
Incident/Case## 2506170044
Date Occurred 6/17/2025
Time Occurred 12:11 PM
Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event
lllegal Parking

North Point Lane/Hopkins Drive

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

6/17/2025
2025-1179
6/17/2025
12:11 PM

Flat tire and blocking traffic

Service Provided

Incomplete/Accidental Wireless 911

North Torrey Pines Road

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

6/17/2025
2506170049
6/17/2025
12:55 PM

Logged Event




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
JUNE 17, 2025

Citizen Contact

Campus Emergency Services Building

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

6/17/2025
2506170050
6/17/2025

1:07 PM
Property pick-up
Service Provided

Citizen Assist

International Center

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

6/17/2025

2506170056

6/17/2025

2:09 PM

I-20 CPT form needs to be signed in person
Referred to Other Department (UCSD)

Suspicious Circumstances
Campus Emergency Services Building

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

6/17/2025
2025-1180
6/17/2025
2:10 PM

Bike theft tip
Report Taken

Traffic Hazard

Gilman Drive/Pepper Canyon Drive

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

6/17/2025

2506170058

6/17/2025

2:12 PM

Disabled vehicle blocking left turn lane
Service Provided

Report of Grand Theft - Micro Mobility Device
Torrey Pines Center South

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

6/17/2025

2025-1181

6/17/2025

6:26 AM - 2:22 PM

4 "Spin" scooters taken; loss of $3,000.00
Report Taken

Suspicious Circumstances

Mayer Hall
Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

6/17/2025
2025-1182
6/17/2025
3:04 PM

Report Taken




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
JUNE 17, 2025

Chemical Spill
Tata Hall

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

6/17/2025

2506170062

6/17/2025

3:07 PM

Glacial acetic acid spilled in main lab space, contained and no injuries
Referred to Other Department (UCSD)

Campus Security Authority Report (CSA)

UCSD Campus
Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

6/17/2025
2025-1183

Unknown

Unknown
Aggravated Assault
Arrest Misdemeanor

Sexual Battery

Caroline's Seaside Café

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

6/17/2025

2025-1184

6/17/2025

4:53 PM -5:14 PM

Unknown male grabbed reporting party's buttocks
Arrest Misdemeanor

Disturbance, General
Computer Science and Engineering Building

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

6/17/2025

2506170067

6/17/2025

5:22 PM

Five juveniles trick-skating
Gone on Arrival

Elevator Problem

Mosaic

Date Reported 6/17/2025
Incident/Case## 2506170070
Date Occurred 6/17/2025
Time Occurred 6:55 PM
Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event
Trespass

Ridge Walk Living and Learning Neighborhood - Building A

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

6/17/2025

2506170071

6/17/2025

7:27 PM

Group of trick-skaters inside construction site
Cancelled After Dispatch




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
JUNE 17, 2025

Trespass

Rya

Date Reported 6/17/2025

Incident/Case## 2025-1185

Date Occurred 6/17/2025

Time Occurred 8:18 PM

Summary: Roof of the building. Three subjects standing near the edge of the building, taking pictures
Disposition: Report Taken




